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SURNAME & NAME E-MAIL REGISTER TEACHING SUBJECTS AND GRADES 

AGENBAG, Andre andre@gla-jbay.org 11E MATHEMATICAL LITERACY GR 10E, 10N, 11E, 11N, 12A, 12F | NATURAL SCIENCES GR 8F, 8E, 8N

BREYTENBACH, Inge inge@gla-jbay.org 8N BUSINESS STUDIES GR 10E, 10N, 11A, 11F, 12A, 12F | TOURISM 11A, 11F, 12A, 12F

BOSHOFF, Madri madri@gla-jbay.org 8E MATHEMATICS GR 8E, 9E, 9N, 10N | SOCIAL SCIENCES 9N

COETZER, Tersia tersia@gla-jbay.org 10A CREATIVE ARTS (ART) GR 8, 9 | VISUAL ARTS GR 10, 11, 12

CONRADIE, Eduard eduard@gla-jbay.org 12F MATHEMATICS GR 8F | CIVIL TECHNOLOGY GR 10, 11 | TECHNICAL MATHEMATICS GR 10, 11

DUNN, Charnelle charnelle@gla-jbay.org MATHEMATICS GR 12E, 11E, 10E

DU PLESSIS, Paul paul@gla-jbay.org SMT BUSINESS STUDIES GR 11E,11N,12E,12N | EMS (BUSINESS) Gr 8E, 8N, 9

ELS, Leonie leonie@gla-jbay.org 12N MATHEMATICS GR 8A, 8N, 9F, 11N, 12N

ERASMUS, Jaun-Claude jaunclaude@gla-jbay.org8F CAT GR 10E, 10N, 11E, 11N, 11F, 12A | INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY GR 10

GRIEZEL, Etienne etienne@gla-jbay.org 9N CONTENT PRODUCER AND VIDEOGRAPHER

GROENER, Dylan dylan@gla-jbay.org 10F CAT GR 10A, 10F, 11A, 12E, 12N, 12F

JANSEN VAN VUUREN, Schaneschane@gla-jbay.org 9A EGD GR 10, 11, 12  |  MATHEMATICAL LITERACY GR 10A, 10F, 11A, 11F 

JANTJIES, Nicole nicole@gla-jbay.org 12E ENGLISH FIRST ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE GR 8A, 9A, 10A | LO GR 9E, 11E, 11N, 12E, 12N

KLEYN, Stefan stefan@gla-jbay.org Principal

KOK, Mari mari@gla-jbay.org 11F PHYSICAL SCIENCES GR 10E, 10N, 11E, 11N, 12A, 12F | SOCIAL SCIENCES GR 8E, 8A, 8F

MAGAQA, Yolanda yolanda@gla-jbay.org Grade 9 Head CREATIVE ARTS (DRAMA) GR 8E, 8N, 9E, 9N | DRAMATIC ARTS GR 10, 11, 12 | LO GR 8E, 8N

MBODLA, Belinah belinah@gla-jbay.org 9E ENGLISH HOME LANGUAGE GR 9E, 10N, 11N, 12N | LO GR 10E, 10N

MWAREVANGEPO, Charles finance@gla-jbay.org 12N

NAUDE, Jeanette jeanette@gla-jbay.org SMT AFRIKAANS EERSTE ADDISIONELE TAAL GR 9E, 10E, 11N, 12E

NEETHLING, Luke luke@gla-jbay.org 11N TECHNOLOGY GR 8, 9 | SOCIAL SCIENCES GR 8N

NEETHLING, Yerusha yerusha@gla-jbay.org 11A SOCIAL SCIENCES GR 9A, 9F, 9E | HISTORY GR 10, 11, 12

NEL, Mieke mieke@gla-jbay.org MATHEMATICS GR 9A, 10A, 10F, 11A, 11F, 12A, 12F

OOSTHUIZEN, Johan johan@gla-jbay.org Deputy Principal PHYSICAL SCIENCES GR 12E, 12N

QOAKA, Blantinah care@gla-jbay.org Grade 10 Head IMPACT GR 8-12

REITSMA, Umarie umarie@gla-jbay.org Grade 8 Head NATURAL SCIENCES GR 8A | LIFE SCIENCES GR 12EN, 11EN, 10EN | CREATIVE ARTS (DRAMA) GR 9AF, 8AF

SCHEEPERS, Anne-Louise annelouise@gla-jbay.org10N ELECTRICAL TECHNOLOGY GR 10, 11 | PHYSICAL SCIENCES GR 10A, 10F, 11A, 11F

SCHULZ, Thomas thomas@gla-jbay.org SMT INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY GR 11, 12 | MATHEMATICAL LITERACY GR 12E, 12N

SCOTT, Luzaan luzaan@gla-jbay.org LIFE SCIENCES GR 10A, 10F, 11A, 11F, 12A, 12F

SMITH, Karinda karinda@gla-jbay.org 9A LO GR 8A, 8F, 9A, 9F, 9N, 10A, 10F, 11A, 11F, 12A, 12F | AFRIKAANS EERSTE ADDISIONELE TAAL GR 8E

STALMEESTER, Caylee caylee@gla-jbay.org Grade 12 Head ENGLISH FIRST ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE GR 8F, 9F, 10F, 11F, 12A

STANDER, Diemoné diemone@gla-jbay.org 10E AFRIKAANS HUISTAAL GR 8F, 9F, 10F, 11A, 12A

TAUTE, Janine janine@gla-jbay.org SMT TOURISM GR 10, 11E, 11N, 12E, 12N

THOMAS, Emelia emelia@gla-jbay.org 8A ENGLISH HOME LANGUAGE GR 8E, 8N, 9N  |  ENGLISH FIRST ADDITIONAL LANGUAGE GR 11A, 12F

UYS, Waldo waldo@gla-jbay.org SMT TECHNICAL SCIENCES GR 10, 11 | NATURAL SCIENCES GR 9

VAN DER MESCHT, Mikael mikael@gla-jbay.org 9F AFRIKAANS EERSTE ADDISIONELE TAAL GR 8N, 9N, 10N, 11E, 12N

VENTER, Naomi naomi@gla-jbay.org ACCOUNTING GR 11, 12

VOS, Louwrens louwrens@gla-jbay.org 12A BUSINESS STUDIES GR 10AF | EMS (ACCOUNTING) GR 8, 9 EMS (BUSINESS) GR 8AF| ACCOUNTING GR 10AF

YOUNG, Donovan donovan@gla-jbay.org SMT ENGLISH HOME LANGUAGE GR 10E, 11E, 12E

YOUNG, Hanna hanna@gla-jbay.org Grade 11 Head AFRIKAANS HUISTAAL GR 8A, 9A, 10A, 11F, 12F
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